
$1,000 - 1119 N Q St, Pensacola
MLS® #672130 

$1,000
2 Bedroom, 1.00 Bathroom, 700 sqft
Residential Lease on 0.19 Acres

West King Tract, Pensacola, FL

2BR/1BA Shotgun Home â€“ $1,000/mo â€“
Available Mid-October  1119 N Q St,
Pensacola, FL 32505 Rent: $1,000/month
(unfurnished) Lease Term: 12 months
minimum Available: Mid-October 2025 
Property Features  2 bedrooms / 1 bathroom
shotgun-style layout  Kitchen with cabinet
storage, fridge, and elec stove  Central heating
& cooling  Washer/dryer hookups  Private yard
with room for grilling or gardening  Easy boat
parking and potential semi truck (18 wheeler)
considering it is a large corner lot.  Off-street
parking  Location:  Close to downtown
Pensacola shopping, dining, and nightlife 
Near Baptist Hospital and commuter routes
(I-110 & Hwy 98)  15 minutes to Pensacola
Beach & NAS Pensacola  Lease Terms  Rent:
$1,000/month  Security Deposit: One
monthâ€™s rent  Tenant responsible for
utilities  No Section 8  Pets: Considered on
case-by-case basis (no fenced yard)  Credit &
background check  Proof of income  Prior
rental references preferred  Tenant
responsibilities include:   Mowing the entire
yard Changing AC filters monthly Responsible
for all utilities: electric, water, trash, and
internet Currently on septic; city converting to
sewage in the next year (tenant will be
responsible for sewage service once
completed) This home is in fair condition and
offers a great opportunity for comfortable living
in a convenient location. Donâ€™t miss out on
this chance to make it your own!



Built in 1940

Essential Information

MLS® # 672130

Price $1,000

Bedrooms 2

Bathrooms 1.00

Full Baths 1

Square Footage 700

Acres 0.19

Year Built 1940

Type Residential Lease

Sub-Type Residential Detached

Status Active

Community Information

Address 1119 N Q St

Subdivision West King Tract

City Pensacola

County Escambia - Fl

State FL

Zip Code 32505

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2

Interior

Cooling Central Air

Stories One

Exterior

Foundation Off Grade

School Information

Elementary Global Learning Academy

Middle WARRINGTON

High Pensacola

Listing Details

Listing Office RATIONAL REALTY, L L C
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